














































Revenue:

AB602 Entitlement (State) 77,227,279

AB602 Property Taxes (State) 5,075,048

Federal IDEA Part B 17,911,130

Federal IDEA Part C 51,862

State Infant/Toddler 953,183

State Mental Health 0

Federal Mental Health 1,031,083

Other Revenue 1,180,993

PY Fund Balance and General Funds including LCFF Special Education ADA 

revenue 202,901,823

Revenue Total 306,332,401

Expenditures:

Certificated Salaries (1XXX) 110,339,092

Classified Salaries (2XXX) 58,745,692

Employee Benefits (3XXX) 71,122,014

Supplies (4XXX) 6,617,350

Services & Operations (5XXX) 49,346,555

Capital Outlay (6XXX) 95,873

Other Outgo & Financing (7XXX) 10,065,825

Expenditures Total 306,332,401 *

*Includes Aides and Services in Regular Classes and Environments (Function 1130) 11,048,372$    
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2023/24 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES (Projected) T. Chatkoo 4/5/23

Certificated 

Salaries
Classified 

Salaries

Employee 

Benefits
Supplies

Services & 

Operations
Capital Outlay

Other Outgo & 

Financing

Supplemental 

Aides & Srvcs 

Provided in Regr 

Classroom or 

Other 

Environments

1000-1999 2000-2999 3000-3999 4000-4999 5000-5999 6000-6999 7000-7999 Function 1130

SBCSS 14,218,258 10,203,197 12,313,224 407,633 6,106,860 0 3,243,840 46,493,012         798,986

Alta Loma 7,396,901 3,023,597 3,823,599 269,624 1,746,574 0 199,049 16,459,344         709,165

Central 4,762,523 2,011,259 2,599,669 103,140 4,285,529 6,338 676,000 14,444,458         0

Chaffey 22,176,950 15,198,212 19,191,733 524,575 13,014,269 27,817 2,775,455 72,909,011         8,499,684

Chino Valley 24,650,231 10,732,055 12,317,539 3,599,648 9,589,576 17,760 1,640,727 62,547,536         223,110

Cucamonga 3,172,948 1,850,390 1,999,025 254,151 1,352,191 16,354 17,474 8,662,533 0

Etiwanda 18,397,293 9,625,609 10,033,320 880,050 3,356,288 11,841 42,761 42,347,162         655,122

Mountain View 2,910,627 1,117,554 1,218,512 187,065 1,377,145 0 218,213 7,029,116 0

Mt. Baldy 74,549 24,862 22,060 8,833 36,292 0 13,978 180,574 22,752

Upland 11,470,934 3,911,515 6,732,551 342,462 4,714,756 15,763 946,849 28,134,830         0

SELPA 1,107,878 1,047,442 870,782 40,169 3,767,075 0 291,479 7,124,825 139,553

TOTAL 110,339,092 58,745,692 71,122,014 6,617,350 49,346,555 95,873 10,065,825 306,332,401       11,048,372

SBCSS/SELPA 15,326,136$    11,250,639$    13,184,006$    447,802$    9,873,935$    -$   3,535,319$   53,617,837$    938,539$    

SELPA (FN 2200) 610,037$    467,468$    442,036$    31,136$    355,336$    -$   160,226$   2,066,239$    

2023/24 REVENUE ALLOCATIONS (Projected)
STATE STATE STATE IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part C STATE STATE FEDERAL

DISTRICT
PROPERTY

TAXES

AB602 

ENTITLEMENT
LOW INCIDENCE

FEDERAL

 LOCAL

 ASSISTANCE

FEDERAL 

PRESCHOOL 

GRANT

PRESCHOOL 

STAFF 

DEVELOPMENT

ADR INFANT INFANT
MENTAL

HEALTH

MENTAL

HEALTH
OTHER Total

SBCSS 5,075,048 30,362,137 1,269,468 286,380 51,862 953,183 6,113 38,004,191

Alta Loma 2,837,323 43,181 963,005 68,023 3,911,532

Central (1,147,511) 32,223 1,121,118 50,089 55,919

Chaffey 9,913,233 35,524 4,823,592 263,948 15,036,297

Chino Valley 14,944,495 119,111 4,832,220 308,460 20,204,286

Cucamonga (91,000) 31,352 459,934 27,216 427,502

Etiwanda 10,931,293 47,113 2,429,065 159,156 13,566,627

Mountain View (1,053,050) 28,218 606,537 28,553 (389,742)

Mt. Baldy 270,546 0 25,871 1,191 297,608

Upland 6,244,015 11,031 2,167,457 118,334 8,540,837

SELPA 2,256,898 141,678 147,849 29,713 3,467 14,922 1,180,993 3,775,520

TOTAL 5,075,048 75,468,379 1,758,900 17,576,648 316,093 3,467 14,922 51,862 953,183 0 1,031,083 1,180,993 103,430,578

SBCSS/SELPA 5,075,048 32,619,035 1,411,146 147,849 316,093 3,467 14,922 51,862 953,183 0 6,113 1,180,993 41,779,711

2022/23 REVENUE ALLOCATIONS (Projected) by Funding Source

DISTRICT FEDERAL STATE LOCAL Total

SBCSS 344,355 37,659,836         8,488,821 46,493,012         

Alta Loma 1,031,028 2,880,504 12,547,812         16,459,344         

Central 1,171,207 (1,115,288) 14,388,539         14,444,458         

Chaffey 5,087,540 9,948,757 57,872,714         72,909,011         

Chino Valley 5,140,680 15,063,606         42,343,250         62,547,536         

Cucamonga 487,150 (59,648) 8,235,031 8,662,533 

Etiwanda 2,588,221 10,978,406         28,780,535         42,347,162         

Mountain View 635,090 (1,024,832) 7,418,858 7,029,116 

Mt. Baldy 27,062 270,546 (117,034) 180,574 

Upland 2,285,791 6,255,046 19,593,993         28,134,830         

SELPA 773,554 3,001,966 3,349,305 7,124,825 

TOTAL 19,571,678         83,858,900         202,901,823       306,332,401       

SBCSS/SELPA 1,117,909 40,661,802         11,838,126         53,617,837         

Source Documents: Budgeted Expenditures - County Ops/SELPA: 2023/24 Preliminary Budgets

Budgeted Expenditures - Districts: 2022/23 Second Interim SEMAI (LP-I) adjusted for % change when compared to prior year

FN 1130 - Budgets taken from Financial Activty Reports as of 4/5/23

23/24 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model, Updated: 4/5/23

23/24 #1 Preliminary Mental Health Funding Model as of 4/4/23
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